

Civ DJ 232/24

KRISHAN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. NAVEEN KUMAR BUDHIRAJA

15.04.2024

Case received by way of transfer in pursuance of Order No. 460/8805-8821/Cases Transfer/Gaz./PDJ West/2024 dated 21.032024 of Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Pallavi Vashistha, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Record perused.

Perusal of record shows that Court fees has not been filed in this matter. Ld. counsel is seeking time for the same.

Put up on **25.04.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.04.2024