

Civ DJ 232/24

KRISHAN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. NAVEEN KUMAR BUDHIRAJA

09.12.2024

Present: Ms. Pallavi Vashishtha, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Udit Gupta, Ld counsel for defendant (VC).

Ld counsel for defendant submits that he will file vakalatnama by next date of hearing. He further submits that page no. 19 and 22 of plaint have not been supplied, however, perusal of record shows that there are only 17 pages of plaint and documents. In these circumstances, defendant is required to file written statement within the prescribed period with copy to other side.

Put up on 07.04.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.12.2024