

Civ DJ 232/24

KRISHAN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. NAVEEN KUMAR BUDHIRAJA

07.04.2025

Present: Sh. P.K. Jha, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Perusal of record shows that defendant has already been served and one counsel was appearing for defendant on last date of hearing, however, he did not file *vakalatnama*. Today, none is present for defendant. As none is present for defendant, defendant is proceeded ex parte.

Matter be put up for ex parte PE on 04.08.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/07.04.2025

At 11:45 AM

At this stage, Sh. Udit Gupta, Ld counsel for defendant appeared. Fresh *vakalatnama* is filed, same is taken on record. He is informed about proceedings and next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/07.04.2025