

Civ DJ 232/24

KRISHAN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. NAVEEN KUMAR BUDHIRAJA

04.08.2025

Present: Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Neeraj Singh, Ld proxy counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of ex parte PE, however, perusal of record shows that one application u/o 9 Rule 7 r/w Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant. Copy of the same be supplied to opposite side.

Put up for reply and arguments on said application on 01.12.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/04.08.2025