

Civ DJ 232/24

KRISHAN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. NAVEEN KUMAR BUDHIRAJA

01.12.2025

Present: Sh. Brij Mohan, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Neeraj Singh, Ld proxy counsel for defendant.

One application u/o 9 Rule 7 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant, however, ld counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of the same. Defendant is directed to supply copy today itself.

Put up for reply and arguments on said application on 16.03.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.12.2025