

Civ DJ 232/24

KRISHAN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. NAVEEN KUMAR BUDHIRAJA

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Jha, Id. proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Udit Gupta and Sh. Shivansh Gupta, Id counsels for defendant.

One application under Order 9 Rule 7 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant and matter is fixed for reply and arguments on the same, however, adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground of personal difficulty of Id. main counsel. In view of same, matter be put up for purpose fixed on next date of hearing.

Put up on **01.06.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/16.03.2026