

Civ DJ 232/24

KRISHAN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. NAVEEN KUMAR BUDHIRAJA

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Brij Mohan, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Matter is listed today for reply and arguments on application under Order IX Rule 7 CPC.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff files reply of said application. Spare copy of reply is given on record for opposite side and same can be collected from Court record against acknowledgment.

Now to come up for consideration of said application on **13.07.2026.**

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/01.06.2026